applicable to licenses authorized by this chapter except that participation in the applications or notices by an admitted insurer is not
required.

(b) The fee for filing an application for the issuance or renewal of a license to act as a life and disability insurance analyst or a notice
of intention to keep the license in force is two hundred eighty-three dollars ($283). As respects life and disability insurance analysts
all references in Section 1718 to fees shall be deemed to be this fee. The fee for filing application to take the qualifying examination
for life and disability insurance analyst is one hundred forty-one dollars ($141) and the fee for filing the first application to take the
qualifying examination must be paid at the same time the application for issuance of the license is paid. The fees specified in this

section shall be paid in advance, and shall be determined by multiplying the number of natural persons to be licensed, or to be